

April 29, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	BSE Limited,	
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	
Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051	Dalal Street, Fort,	
	Mumbai - 400 001	
NSE Scrip Symbol: BLSE BSE Scrip Code: 544107		
ISIN: INEONLT01010 ISIN: INEONLT01010		

Subject: Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Ref.: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 ("SEBI Circular")

Sir/Madam

With reference to the SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, we would like to inform you that BLS E-Services Limited is not falling under category of "Large Corporate" as per the criteria specified in the said SEBI Circular for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

The details as required is annexed hereto as **Annexure A**.

In view of the above, you are requested to take the above information on your records.

For BLS E-Services Limited

Rahul Sharma Whole Time Director & CFO DIN: 06879073

Encl: as above



Annexure - A Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	BLS E-Services Limited
2.	CIN	L74999DL2016PLC298207
	Outstanding Qualified Borrowings at the start of the financial year (Rs. In Crores)	Nil
3.	Outstanding borrowing (Long term borrowing) of Company as on 31 st March, 2024, (in Rs. Crores)	Nil
4.	Incremental borrowing done during the year (qualified borrowings) (Rs. In Crores)	Nil
5	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	As on March 31, 2024: Not Applicable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are a **not** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

For BLS E-Services Limited

Rahul Sharma Whole Time Director & CFO DIN: 06879073